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to the Government regarding the issues mentioned in the Jansatta news item dated 31-1-1994 after the Chief Minisiers®
Conisrence beld in January. 1994, they have ot brizfed 2 press in this regard.
The Minister for Internal Security did not visiy Malda on 28.1.1994 at all.

The Chief Minister, West Bengal, had raisgd the issue that mixing of voters’ card with identiiy card in infiliration-pro ares will be Guplicating the exercise, and it will not serve any useful purpose.

“The variations which oootred in population in the border districts of West Bengal during the last 20 years are attached as Annexure [Appendxx 170 An-
aovae No. D

Payment of relief to Kashmiri Migranis in Ghaziabad

2434, CHOWDHRY HARI SINGH:
Will the Minis'er of HOME AFFAIRS be pieased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 2882 igiven in the Rajy, Sabhy on 22nd December. 1993 and state:

(a) the rcason, for non-disbursement of rvelief to (he Kashmiri migrants in Ghoziabad Dijstrice after March, 1993 il date in tpite of the Central advice to the Uttar Pradesh Government (0O pay such reljef C\p“d[t[Ods[y. and

{1y whether Government arc aware that some Kashmiri migrant; in Ghe-
ziabad District in Uttar Pradesh have wot received the relief even from Marcz, 1992 and if so, the reasons therefor and the action taken ot proposed to be taken by the Central Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI RAJESH PILOT): (a) The State Government has been reminded and requested to make available the required finds urgently,

(b) Accorﬁmg to avaiflable infofma-
flon in the case of 52 famifies residing

(RAJYA SABHA]

in Tehsil Dadri,

to Questions 224

District Ghaziabad
payments have not been made since different daies from June to December.
1992,

IS1 Activities in Assam

2435, SHRI GURUDAS DAS
GUPTA:

SHR{ N. E. BALARAM:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Assam Chief Minister.
Hiteshwar Saikia had wiitten to Central Governmeny in 1992 about the presence and activities of Pakistan's milita;y intel-
tigenee agency-1SI in (he State: and

{b) jf ~o, whay o1z the detagls there of and what action was taken by the Union Government to check the same?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
{SHRI P. M. SAYEED): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Publication of Islamic Encyclopedia

2436. SHRI JAGMOHAN: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the fact that an Islamic Encyclopaedia in Malayalam (Islam Vignhana Kosham) has been published by ; Kozhikode-based publishing company; .

(b) whether the worlg map published on the opening pages of the encyclopaedia shows Kushmir a part of Pakjs «
tan;

(c) whether it is a fact that the present Education Minister of Kerala, Shri B. T Mohammad Basheer, is a Member of the Advisory Board under whose guidance the encyclopaedia was prepared; and

(d) if the wnswer to.the. MM are in the affirmative, what attioniQev-
ernment propose to take in the matler?

